PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6848128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE GLOBAL SOURCING LLC	11/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSPORTATION IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	901 MAIN AVENUE	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16234584
Application Number:	16234586
Application Number:	16251897
Application Number:	16262438
Application Number:	16275569
Application Number:	16278436
Application Number:	16291277
Application Number:	16371677
Application Number:	16373295
Application Number:	16390694
Application Number:	16397193
Application Number:	16398517
Application Number:	16417290
Application Number:	16423537
Application Number:	16437970
Application Number:	16455109
Application Number:	16512049
Application Number:	16656731
Application Number:	14217672
Application Number:	14860782

PATENT REEL: 057085 FRAME: 0023

506801309

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14990812
Application Number:	15061129
Application Number:	15185062
Application Number:	15276122
Application Number:	15339060
Application Number:	15397485
Application Number:	15430734
Application Number:	15884889
Application Number:	15899068
Application Number:	15916823
Application Number:	15949375
Application Number:	16046493
Application Number:	16153177
Application Number:	16178896
Application Number:	16199464
Application Number:	16210883
Application Number:	16229824
Application Number:	16380727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)584-4062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145844080

Email: docket@splglaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLC Address Line 1: 1423 STRASSNER DRIVE SUITE 100

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BRENTWOOD, MISSOURI 63144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	552-0001GEN GE-TO-TIPHLLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. CARROLL
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=A01900_2019-11-12_Amend. Rest. Certificate of Formation_Name Change (file-stamped)#page1.tif source=A01900_2019-11-12_Amend. Rest. Certificate of Formation_Name Change (file-stamped)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057085 FRAME: 0024

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "GE GLOBAL SOURCING LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE GLOBAL SOURCING LLC" TO
"TRANSPORTATION IP HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

3039012 8100 SR# 20198024828

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203983261

Date: 11-12-19

PATENT REEL: 057085 FRAME: 0025 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:12 AM 11/12/2019
FILED 10:12 AM 11/12/2019
SR 20198024828 - File Number 3039012

STATE OF DELAWARE

FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GE GLOBAL SOURCING LLC

GE Global Sourcing LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("DLLCA") hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Company was originally formed under the name GE Global Sourcing LLC, and the certificate of formation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 1, 1999 (the "Certificate of Formation").

SECOND: That in accordance with Section 18-208 of the DLLCA, the Member has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Company to change the name of the Company to Transportation IP Holdings, LLC and to amend and restate the Certificate of Formation, and such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-208 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The text of the Certificate of Formation of this Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Transportation IP Holdings, LLC.

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this first amended & restated certificate of formation in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-208 of the DLLCA, this 12th day of November 2019.

Ву:

Name: James Winget

Title: Vice President & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 057085 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 08/04/2021